KS3 HOMEWORK FOR MUSIC 2022-2023

All students in years 7 and 8 will be set 2 homework tasks a half term using the music programme ‘Music First’.  Students will be set this homework at the start of the half term (this will be put on SIMS) and it must be completed by the last week before half term.  Class name, homework titles and hand in dates are detailed below:
 
	CLASS  
	HALF TERM 1  
Hand in date  
	HALF TERM 2  
Hand in date  
	HALF TERM 3  
Hand in date  
	HALF TERM 4  
Hand in date  
	HALF TERM 5  
Hand in date  
	HALF TERM 6  
Hand in date  

	TITLE  
	Year 7 half term 1 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 1 hwk 2  
	Year 7 half term 2 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 2 hwk 2  
	Year 7 half term 3 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 3 hwk 2  
	Year 7 half term 4 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 4 hwk 2  
	Year 7 half term 5 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 5 hwk 2  
	Year 7 half term 6 hwk 1  
Year 7 half term 6 hwk 2  

	7HX1  
	Thursday 13th Oct  
	Thursday 15th Dec  
	Thursday 9th Feb  
	Thursday 30th Mar  
	Thursday 25th May  
	Thursday 13th July  

	7HX2  
	Wednesday 12th Oct  
	Wednesday 14th Dec  
	Wednesday 8th Feb  
	Wednesday 29th Mar  
	Wednesday 24th May  
	Wednesday 12th July  

	7HX3  
	Monday 10th Oct  
	Monday 12th Dec  
	Monday 6th Feb  
	Monday 27th Mar  
	Monday 22nd May  
	Monday 10th July  

	7HY1  
	Friday 14th Oct  
	Friday 16th Dec  
	Friday 10th Feb  
	Friday 31st Mar  
	Friday 26th May  
	Friday 14th July  

	7HY2  
	Monday 10th Oct  
	Monday 12th Dec  
	Monday 6th Feb  
	Monday 27th Mar  
	Monday 22nd May  
	Monday 10th July  

	7HY3  
	Thursday 13th Oct  
	Thursday 15th Dec  
	Thursday 9th Feb  
	Thursday 30th Mar  
	Thursday 25th May  
	Thursday 13th July  

	7HY4  
	Thursday 13th Oct  
	Thursday 15th Dec  
	Thursday 9th Feb  
	Thursday 30th Mar  
	Thursday 25th May  
	Thursday 13th July  

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TITLE  
	Year 8 half term 1 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 1 hwk 2  
	Year 8 half term 2 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 2 hwk 2  
	Year 8 half term 3 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 3 hwk 2  
	Year 8 half term 4 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 4 hwk 2  
	Year 8 half term 5 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 5 hwk 2  
	Year 8 half term 6 hwk 1  
Year 8 half term 6 hwk 2  

	8HX1  
	Tuesday 11th Oct  
	Tuesday 13th Dec  
	Tuesday 7th Feb  
	Tuesday 28th Mar  
	Tuesday 23rd May  
	Tuesday 11th July  

	8HX2  
	Tuesday 11th Oct  
	Tuesday 13th Dec  
	Tuesday 7th Feb  
	Tuesday 28th Mar  
	Tuesday 23rd May  
	Tuesday 11th July  

	8HX3  
	Thursday 13th Oct  
	Thursday 15th Dec  
	Thursday 9th Feb  
	Thursday 30th Mar  
	Thursday 25th May  
	Thursday 13th July  

	8HY1  
	Monday 10th Oct  
	Monday 12th Dec  
	Monday 6th Feb  
	Monday 27th Mar  
	Monday 22nd May  
	Monday 10th July  

	8HY2  
	Tuesday 11th Oct  
	Tuesday 13th Dec  
	Tuesday 7th Feb  
	Tuesday 28th Mar  
	Tuesday 23rd May  
	Tuesday 11th July  

	8HY3  
	Monday 10th Oct  
	Monday 12th Dec  
	Monday 6th Feb  
	Monday 27th Mar  
	Monday 22nd May  
	Monday 10th July  

	8HY4  
	Monday 10th Oct  
	Monday 12th Dec  
	Monday 6th Feb  
	Monday 27th Mar  
	Monday 22nd May  
	Monday 10th July  


 

To log into Music First students must go to the school website - https://bishopr.co.uk/ - they will then need to click on student area which is at the top of the website page – they then click on student links and click on Music First icon.  Students will then need to select our school name 'Bishop Rawstorne C of E Academy' - then click on their team link that will come up on the screen. Students will be directed into Music First.  Once they are in, they need to click on ‘My class’ (this is at the top of the website page) and then complete the 2 homeworks set for the specific half term.  Students are required to achieved 80% or more on their test.  They need to watch the lesson first before completing the test.  If they get lower than they have been asked to achieve, they must repeat the test again.  Students cannot click ‘retry mistakes’ but MUST redo the full test.  If they are still struggling, then they can see any of the music teachers for extra help to pass the set homework task.

